6	12-27-20	01 _	ATTORNEY DOCK	
			U.S. DEPARTME ET Patent and Traden	NT OF COMMERCE nark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	10192586	55 .d	original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			dress of receiving party(ies):	å _o
Philip David Steiner		Name:	Silicon Laboratories, Inc.	. s
Michael H. Perrott		Internal Address	: 4635 Boston Lane	5 <u>5</u>
Vadim Gutnik	mrp			10/
<i>م</i> ا	2/11/0)	Street Address:	4635 Boston Lane	. D
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned?	City: <u>Austin</u>	State: TX	ZIP: <u>78735</u>
	Yes 🛛 No	-	e(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No
		Additional flame	(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ 1cs [△].40
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment				
Security Agreement Change o	f Name			
Other	0.01 4 1			
Execution Date: 9/12/01, 12/7/01 and 9/1	8/01, respectively			A MANUFACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application	, the execution da	te of the application is: $9/1$	12/01, 12/7/01
and 9/17/01, respectively				
A. Patent Application No.:		B. Patent No.:		
10015030				
	ditional numbers attac	hed? Yes	⊠ No	
				and the second s
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents	involved: 1
Name <u>Mark Zagorin</u>				
Internal Address: Zagorin, O'Brien & Graham	n, L.L.P.			
Street Address: 401 West 15 th Street, Suite 870	79701			
City AUSTIN State TX ZIP	78701			
		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): ck is enclosed for the Total F	\$ <u>40.00</u> ee shown above
		_	charge the Total Fee shown	
			ount 50-0631	•
			rized to charge additional fee	es to Deposit
		Account 5	0-0631	
	DO NOT HE	THIS SPACE		
/18/2001 VTRU0NG1 00000029 10015030	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
FC:581 40.00 DP				And the second
8. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing informatio	on is true and cor	rect and any attached copy i.	s a true copy
of the original document.	0			
	Marz	2		2001
Mark Zagorin, Reg. No. 36,067	11/WC 2	-az	14/11/	∠ <i>U0</i>
Name of Person Signing	Sı	gnature		Date
		То	tal number of pages includin	g cover sheet:7
			31.5115	
Express M	oil I obal No	こし しみほうごしん	- L 511 \	

Express Mail Label No.: ELLA4226245US

PATENT

REEL: 012385 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Philip David Steiner of Montreal, Quebec

hereby sell	, assign	and	transfer	to
-------------	----------	-----	----------	----

nereby sen, assign and tra	mister to
ASSIGNEE:	Silicon Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4635 Boston Lane, Austin, Texas, 78735
its successors, assigns and the world, including all ri	d legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout ghts to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent Ap U.S. Provision	pplication executed on or about the date of this Assignment, pplication executed on, or nal Application on No.:, filed on Application No.: PCT/, filed on
ENTITLED:	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING A LOSS OF SIGNAL CONDITION
INVENTOR(S):	Philip David Steiner
States and foreign applica applications) for said inverse and renewals, substitutes and	on, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United ations (including international, regional and foreign national ention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every y be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including nations thereof.
the application number ar	§ 3.21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that ad filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above, ed) when they become known.
	apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to without further authorization from me.
foreign applications (inclu generally to do everything	d all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and adding international, regional, and foreign national applications), and g possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, table expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of Texas.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 026-0013

Executed on _	Sept.	1a	, 200 <u></u> fby	All:	2	,
					Philip David Steiner	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below, Michael H. Perrott of Cambridge, MA Vadim Gutnik of Austin, TX hereby sell, assign and transfer to Silicon Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place ASSIGNEE: of business at 4635 Boston Lane, Austin, Texas, 78735, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in: U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, U.S. Patent Application executed on ______, or U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Application No.: ______, filed on ______

International Application No.: PCT/ _____, filed on ______ METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING A LOSS ENTITLED: **OF SIGNAL CONDITION**, and naming as INVENTOR(S): Michael H. Perrott and Vadim Gutnik including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof. To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that the application number and filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above, I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me. I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries. I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment. I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or

Page 1 of 2

assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: 026-0013

Executed on DECEMBER 7, 200 1 by Michael H. Perrott				
Notary Use Below				
State of Marsachure Hy County of Marsachure Hy On Part 1 200 (Nichard Hy Brown to make an array of to make				
On <u>December 7, 2001</u> , Michael H. Perrott, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal. LAWRENCE M. CRASNICK Massachusetts Notary Expires August 15, 2008 WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Executed on, 200 by				
Notary Use Below				
State of County of				
On, Vadim Gutnik, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature of Notary				

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below, Michael H. Perrott of Cambridge, MA Vadim Gutnik of Austin, TX hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE: Silicon Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4635 Boston Lane, Austin, Texas, 78735, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in: U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment, U.S. Patent Application executed on ______, or U.S. Provisional Application METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING A LOSS ENTITLED: **OF SIGNAL CONDITION**, and naming as INVENTOR(S): Michael H. Perrott and Vadim Gutnik including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof. To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that the application number and filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above, (___/_____) when they become known. I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me. I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries. I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment. I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 026-0013

PATENT REEL: 012385 FRAME: 0455

Executed on	, 200 by	y Michael H. Perrott		
		Michael H. Perrott		
	Notary U.	se Below		
	·			
State of County of				
On, Michael H. Perrott, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.				
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
		Signature of Notary		
Executed on September 18, 200 1 by Main Jutub Vadim Gutnik				
	Notary Us	se Detow		
State of <u>IEM</u> County of <u>IMAV</u>	14.5 11.5			
On SEPTEMBER 18, 2001, Vadim Gutnik, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.				
	WENDY E. BYRUM MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 27, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Welley E. School Signature of Votary		

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

REEL: 012385 FRAME: 0456